procedures provided for by the Current legislation, internal policies, standard and procedures of the Bank and the 
Shareholders of the Bank/ Shareholders’ Group. 

13.4. Unless otherwise agreed by the Bank and the Client, interest on Current account is accrued daily on the basis 
of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days in a year and actual number of days in a month. 

13.5. Payment of accrued interest shall be made on a monthly basis on the last Business day of a month, unless 
otherwise specified by the Parties. If not specifically agreed otherwise by the Bank and the Client, accrued interest

[...]

17.2.2 For the Fixed-term deposit with fixed terms and conditions, remuneration is accrued from the date of receipt of 
the Deposit amount to the Savings account at the rate established in the Application (based on 360 (three hundred 
and sixty) or 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days a year (remuneration accrual base ), for the actual number of 
calendar days of placement of Money in the Deposit and is paid in the manner prescribed in the Bank deposit 
agreement. 

17.2.3 Payment of remuneration on a Fixed-term deposit with fixed terms and conditions is carried out at the end of